Contract. 

14.3 A Supplier’s total liability in contract, tort (including 

negligence), statute, misrepresentation, restitution or otherwise, 

arising under or in connection with a Supply Contract shall be 

limited in aggregate to the lesser of: (i) twenty-five thousand US 

Dollars (US$25,000) and (ii) the value of the Supply Contract 

(being the combined total of the prices payable by the Customer 

for the Products).  

14.4 Neither the Customer nor the Supplier shall be liable to 

the other in contract, tort (including negligence), statute,